
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037080-2023 

Contract

The Recycling, Recovery and Disposal of Street
Sweepings and Gully Waste - HDG/2023/535

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037080

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040340  

Published 18 December 2023, 11:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

Civic Centre, Glebe Street

Stoke-on-Trent

ST4 1HH

Contact

Ms Susan Vitta

Email

susan.vitta@stoke.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1782234277

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037080-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037080-2023
mailto:susan.vitta@stoke.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.stoke.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.stoke.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.stoke.gov.uk
https://www.stoke.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Recycling, Recovery and Disposal of Street Sweepings and Gully Waste -
HDG/2023/535

Reference number

DN685158

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Stoke-on-Trent City Council requires contractual arrangements to direct deliver street
sweepings and gully emptying waste to a licenced processing facility. This service shall
include the treatment, recycling or recovery and final disposal of all materials.

The further treatment and disposal of all non-recyclable items shall operate in compliance
with the Waste Hierarchy, maximising diversion away from landfill or following a Zero Waste
To Landfill Strategy as the preferred option.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £313,104

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Stoke-on-Trent City Council requires contractual arrangements to direct deliver street
sweepings and gully emptying waste to a licenced processing facility. This service shall
include the treatment, recycling or recovery and final disposal of all materials.

The further treatment and disposal of all non-recyclable items shall operate in compliance
with the Waste Hierarchy, maximising diversion away from landfill or following a Zero Waste
To Landfill Strategy as the preferred option.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Technical/Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial/Price / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-028132

/Notice/028132-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biffa Waste Services Ltd

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £313,104



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

Stoke

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T07:46:21+0100
	TCPDF




